
 
 

 

  STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

ROY COOPER  JAMES H. TROGDON, III 
GOVERNOR   SECRETARY 
 

Mailing Address: 
NC DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
HIGHWAY DIVISION 10  
716 WEST MAIN ST. 
ALBEMARLE, NC 28001 

Telephone: (704) 983-4400 
Fax: (704) 982-3146 

Customer Service:  1-877-368-4968 
 

Website: www.ncdot.gov 

Location: 
716 WEST MAIN ST. 

ALBEMARLE, NC 28001 
 

 

October 28, 2019 
 
WBS No:   2021CPT.10.02.10841 & 2021CPT.10.02.20841 
Contract No: DJ00355 
County:  Stanly 
Description: Resurfacing, Concrete Driveway, Shoulder Reconstruction and Thermoplastic 

Pavement Markings on 1 Section of NC 740 & 2 Sections of Secondary Roads 
 
Addendum No. 2 
November 6, 2019 Letting 
 
To: Prospective Bidders 
 
Please note the following revision to the proposal for the above referenced project. 
 

• The contract completion date of May 31, 2021 has changed.  The revised completion date is 
September 25, 2021. 

 
The changes included with this addendum will become part of contract DJ00355. 
 
For Electronic Bid using Bid Express® please delete the EBS files you previously downloaded for 
DJ00355 for the November 6, 2019 letting and download the new EBS files (DJ00355.EBS, 
DJ00355.001 and DJ00355.002) listed for DJ00355.  Bid Express will not accept your bid unless 
the new EBS files associated with the November 6, 2019 letting are used. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at (704) 983-4400. 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Terry Burleson 
Contracts Engineer 
 
 
cc:  Kellie Crump, Project Manager 
       File 
         
 

http://www.ncdot.gov/

		2019-10-28T05:57:32-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




